VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK

VOUCHER AND PAYMENT SUMMARY

FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF

Grand Total Payments

06/16/14

Payroll Ending _ 05/31/14
Village Portion of Social Security 8,592.92
Village Portion of Medicare 6,244.89
Prior Month Village Portion of IMRF 43,417.49
Payroll 427,7563.92
Special Payrolls 36,282.20 |
Total Payroll Expense 1 $ 6522,291.42
Eéfra Expense $0.00 _W
Tnﬁanual Checks &:Wires )
Manual Checks 30,236.39
IEPA 125,354.77 -
Total Manual Checks & Wires $ 155,691.16
ACH Debits ]
Health Insurance Premium 181,614.81
Other
Total ACHDebits . $181,614.81
Total Voucher ~ Z3}?39,37";3.84

AAAAA $859.497.35




Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

User: behaplain
Printed: 06/12/2014 - 3:41PM
Batch: 00220.06.2014
Inveice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 3443 18T AYD CORPORATION Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
04202014 Cleaning supplies for 2 three stations §49.33 06/20/2014  1G-30-62030
636161 Cleaning supplics for all three stations 517,50 06/20/2014  10-30-6203D
638238 GARBAGE SUPPLIES 1.563.30 0620/2014  09-01-64000
639885 Cleaning supplies for 23 three stations 34346 06/20/2014  10-30-62030
Check Total: 3273.61
Vendor;  UB*00436 294 MELROSE LLC Check Sequence; 2 ACH Enabled: False
Refund Check 840.13 06/10/2014  34-00.20100
Refund Check 45131 06/10/2014  34-00-20100
Check Total: 1,201.44
Vendor; 1263 ACE HARDWART, - ADMIN Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
6200441 Key copies, cord phene Hne 2596 06/20/2014  10-13-52600
68402/1 VELCRO TAPE 21.99 06/20/2014  10-13-52600
Check Total: 47.95
Vendor: 1259 ACE HARDWARE - FIRE Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
67560/1 Supplies for station # 2 basement remodel 43.97 06/20/2014  10-30-62050
67590/1 Supplies for station # 2 basement remodsl 5.8 06/20/2014  10-30-62050
67601/1 Supplies for station # 2 basement remodel 20,14 06/20/2014  10-30-62050
67306/1 Supplies for station # 2 basement remoede] 8.98 06/20/2014  10-30-62050
Check Total: 58.07
Vendor: 1260 ACE HARDWARE - SEWER & WATER Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enzbled: False
68138/1 WATER DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 121.32 06/20/2014  10-90-62070
68292/1 WATER DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 158,50 06/20/2014  10-80-62070
68399/1 TRASH CAN & RAINSUITS 139.94 06/20/2014  34-01-60600

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/12/2014 - 3:41 2%




Invoice No

Description

Amount PaymentDate  Acct Number Reference

Check Total; 420.16
Vendor: 1264 ACE HARIYWARE - STREETS Chesk Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
G7905/1 STREET DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 4594 06/20/2014  10-20-62070
679811 STREET DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 13.98 06/20/2014  10-90-52590
68194/1 SPRY MARKING WHITE 1207 45,52 06/20/2014  10-80-62680
G8378/1 HOSES, TAP, PLUGS 135.53 G6/20/2014  10-90-62680
68300/ HOQSE 44.99 0572072014 10-90-82070
6851371 LOCK XEY MASTER 18.97 B6/20/2014  10-90-62070
68585/1 CFFICE SUPPLIES, TAPE, HINGE, 408.77 06/20/2014  34-01-62070

AND BOLT

Check Totzl: 713770
Verdor; 3364 ADP SCREENING & SELECTION Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
1245111-05-2014 Morthly sereening serviees May 2014 46.71 06/20/2014  10-60-60000

Check Total: 48,71
Vendor: 3030 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT, INC. Check Sequence: & ACE Enabled: False
95591 CASCADE REPAIR ON LADDER #2 205.00 06R20/2014  10-30-62120
95632 MSA RECERTIFICATION CLASS 550.00 06/20/2014  10-30-62120
95468 BUNKER GEAR 6.385.00 062072014 10-30-62150

Check Total: 7.140.00
Vendor: 2605 ALFRED G, RONAN, LTD. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
06052014 Professional services: 6/1/20-6/30/2014 5,000.00 06/20/2014  10-12-67560

Check Total; 5000.00
Vendor: 5507 ALLIED 100, AED SUPERSTORE Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
354986 AED EQUIPMENT (PADS) 136.80 0672072014 10-30-82080

Check Tetal: 136.80
Vendor: 4352 ALLIED WASTE SERVICES Cheek Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False
0551-010886790 Monthiy scavenger services 189,542.16 067202014  09-D1-64010

Check Total: 109,542.16
Vendor: 4418 AM AUDIT Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enzbled: Falge
1233 Energy audit Salt Barn, Fleet maintenance. 731.49 06/20/2014  33-01-49980

& public works

AR-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/12/2014 - 3:41 PM)




Invoice No

Description

Anmount

Payment Date  Acet Noember Reference

Chesk Total: 731.49
Vendor: 3463 AMERICANEAGLE.COM. INC. Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled:; False
151555 MONTHLY FEE FCR HOSTING 275.00 06/20/2014  10-02-34300

Check Total: 275.00
Vendor: 5347 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False
2078512379 CARPET SERVICE AT STATION # 2 77.64 06/20/2014  10-30-62030
2078530826 CARPET SERVICE AT STATION # 2 77464 06/20/2014  10-30-62050
2078549342 CARPET SERVICE AT STATION #2 77.64 06/20/2014  10-30-62050
2078562349 Rubber mats & scrapers, May 27, 2014 126,56 06/20/2014 101352600
2078562350 Station mats 5/27/2014 65,38 06/20/2014  10-20-52600
2078567758 CARPET SERVICE AT STATION #2 77.64 06/20/2014  10-30-62050
2073571384 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS, 126.38 06/20/2014  10-13-52600

JUNE 3, 2014

Check Total: 628,06
Vendor: 5242 ATE&T Chesk Sequence: 135 ACH Enabled: False
847233053505 PD POTS LINES 118,70 06/20/2014  10-02-51200
847R180448TUN14 PRIs Police Station 1.056.96 06/20/2014  10-02-51200

Check Total: 1,175.66
Vendor; 4447 AT&T GLOBAL SERVICES, INC. Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False
SB797778IUNI4 Monthly maimtenance on PD line 726.68 06/202014  10-02-51200

Check Total: 726.68
Vendor: 0717 AT&T LONG DISTANCE Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enzbled: False
860341842 Monthly long distance 1.38 06/20/2014  10-02-51200

Check Total: 1.38
Vepdor: 1171 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE SERVICES Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enzbled: Falze
39270 3rd party plan review for 3800 Mannheim 328.00 06/20/2014  10-13-52930

Read

—

Check Tatal: 328.00
Vendor: 0155 B&R & B&D GASOLINE INC. Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
06012014 gas & car wasgh May 2014 114,00 06/20/2014  10-20-50300

AP-Computer Cheek Proof List by Vendor (06/12/2014 - 3:41 BM)




Inveice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 114.00
Vendor: 0469 B. HANEY & SONS Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False
39852 HAWTHORNE 300.00 06/20/2014  10-90-62600
39865 WESTBROOKD DRIVE TREE 13,786.00 06/20/2014  10-80-62600

REMOVALS

Check Total; 14,086.00
Vendor: 2763 BAXTER, & WOODMAN Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False
0174344 GRAND AVE TRAFFIC SIGNAL PHA, 752.50 06/20/2014  10-90-82800
0174510 FRANKLIN AVE. GCA/RPR 511752 06/20/2014  10-50-82800

Check Total: 5.870.02
Vendor: 0925 BELLWOOD ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC. Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False
107683 SERVICE CALL TO CHECK PUMP #2 620.00 06/20/2014  34-02-89008

DRIVE
107684 CALL TO WORK ON PUMP #2 650.00 06/20/2014  34-02-50940
107685 REPLACE STEEL WIRE ROPE, 2.154.00 06/20/2014  34-02-63100

THIMELE KIT. STEEL HOOK & OVERS

Check Total: 3.464.00
Vendor; 1764 BEINDO LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 23 ACTI Euabled: False
1161 VACANT AND PORECLOSURE GRASS 754,00 06/20/2014  10-13-53000

CUTTING, May 14

Check Total: 754.00
Vendor: 3053 CAMBRIDGE BUSINESS FORMS, INC. Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False
9952 DOOR HANGERS 303.00 06/20/2014  34-01-51800

Check Total: 303.00
Vendor; 2766 CERTIFIED FLEET SERVICES Cheek Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False
F7628 REPAIR WORK ON LADDER # 2 386.60 06/20/2014  08-D1-30030

Check Total: 386.60
Vendor: 0042 CINTAS CORPORATION Check Segquence: 26 ACH Enzbled: False
5001345143 Replenish first aid kit 153.99 06/20/2014  10-60-60200

Check Total: 153,99

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/12/2014 - 3:41 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amonnt Payment Date  Acct Nomber Reference
Vepdot: 0159 DAN COLANTUONO Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False
05272014 Reimburstment for bunker coat repair 3500 06/20/2014  10-30-62180

Check Total: 35.00
Vendor: 1667 COLLEGE OF DUPAGE Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False
4793 Semirar fees 446,00 06/20/2014  10-20-52001

Cheok Total: 40,00
Vendor: 3644 COMCAST CABLE Cheek Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False
01412395014 Cable television - street department 12.72 06/20/2014  10-02-51200
01555445UN14 Monthly internet - Village Hall 204.35 06/20/2014  10-02-51200
0167317JU0N14 Monthly internet - Investigations 101.0% 06/20/2014 10-02-51200

Check Total; 318.16
Vendor: 0521 COMMERICAL TIRE COMPANY Check Sequence; 30 ACH Enabled: False
1116043425 FLAT REPAIR, PATCH PLUG, SHOP 43.50 06202014 10-90-62780

SUPPLES

Check Total: 43.50
Vendor: 0158 COMPLETE BUILDING MAINTENANCE CO Checlc Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False
14BP0383 Refund due to the permit being cancelied 1,573.00 06/20/2014  10-13-71000

Check Total: 1.573.00
Vendor: 5609 CONSTELLATION Check Sequence; 32 ACH Enabled: Falss
00135100985-0001 0155121038 2713 Scont 4/18 ~ 5/15/14 99.00 06/20/2014  10-50-6233
0015102459-0001 0297095062 27136 Scott 4/17 - 5/15/14 501311 062012014 34.02-62800
0015132986-0001 0474092012 2713 Scott 4/11 - 5/12/14 90.93 06/20/2014  10-50-62330

Check Total: 5203.04
Vendor: 1337 CORPORATE RUJSINESS CARDS, LTD Checic Sequence: 33 ACH Enabied: False
201698 Railroad Daze flyers 513.75 06/20/2014  10-81-69561
202049 Business cards for Village Flanner 35,00 06/20/2014  10-60-55000

Check Total: 548.75
Vendor: 1444 D & P CONSTRUCTION CQ., INC. Cheek Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False
0000173069 30 yard swirch 300,00 06/20/2014  09-01-64000

AP-Computer Chacl: Proof List by Vendor (06/12/2014 - 3:41 BM)

Page 5




Invoice No

Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 30000
Vendor: 5503 DISCOVERY BENEFITS Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False
000046111 8-IN Monthly participant & debit card fee- May 315.00 06/20/2014  10-01-40999

2

Check Total: 315.00
Vendor: 1668 DUPAGE TOPSDIL, INC. Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False
038584 Topseil 355.00 06/20/2014  10-90-62670

Check Total: 355.00
Vendor: 8255 EJF EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enzbled: False
0062472 Meotor 569.76 062072014 09-01-50100
0062731 Adapter & fitting 67.15 06/20/2014  09-01-50100

Check Total: 636.91
Vendor: 2570 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC. Check Sequence; 38 ACH Enabled: False
1649238 EMS SUPFLIES 117.65 06/20/2014  10-30-82080

Check Total: 117.65
Vendor: 3904 FEDEX Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enzbied: False
2-658-21944 Transportation charges 19.66 06/20/2014  10-01-51500
2-674-94074 Transportation charges 3148 06/20/2014  10-01-31500

Check Total: 51.14
Vendor: 4788 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2516 Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled; False
0074779-1 PROGRAM 3 WIRE RF MIU 81D STND 987.28 06/20/2014  34-01-62835
0075228 5/8X3/4T10 MTR DIR. READ CF 284544 0612072014  34-01-62835
0080233 1/2 MINPT X 2 MNPT HEX NIPFLE 138.08 06/20/2014  34-01-62835
0080593 LF 4 MTR FLG KIT 1.007.6% 067202014 34-01-62835
0080594 2 MNPT HEX NIPPLE 6,882.58% 06/20/2014  34-01-62835
0082989 CMPD MTR PRO CF 382.40 06/20/2014  34-D1-62838

Check Total: 12,243.46
Vendor: 0327 FIRE INVESTIGATORS STRIKE Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enzbled: False
05242014 Membership dues 6/1/14 - 5/31/15 75.00 06/20/2014  10-30-52001

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/12/2014 - 3:41 PM}




Invoice No

Description Amount

Payment Date  Acet Number Reference

Check Total: 75.00
Vendor: 0080 FRANKLIN PARK. BUHLDING MATERIAL Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False
32087 MORTAR MIX §0 LBS 55.00 06/20/2014 340263070

Check Total: 55.00
Vendor: 0081 FRANKLIN PARK PLUMBING CO., INC, Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False
10921 INV#10921-PROVIDE CREW&FQUL 4.625.00 06/20/2014  34-01-62860

TO EXCAVATE 12" WATER, MAIN
10925 INS. 60" VALVE VAULT OVER NEWLY 4875.00 06/20/2014  34-01-62860

INS. INS.VAULT&PATCHED HOLES,
10938 Rewrough of existing plumbing for new 4.855.00 06/20/2014  34-01-62550

config of bathroom
10939 Framing work for bathroom & office at 4.753.00 062042014 34-01-625%0

FM garage
10940 Drywall & taping of bathroem & office at 3,977.00 06/20/2014  34-02-62590

™
10841 Install new toflet, urinal, sink & laundry 4.899.00 0672002014 34-02-62590

tub for bathroom
10547 COMPLETED PLUMBING SERVICE 3.950.00 06/20/2014  34-01-62590

Check Total: 31.834.00
Vendor: 3510 GARVEY'S OFFICE PRODUCTS Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: Fzise
PINV781685 OFFICE SUPPLIES. BATTERIES £24.36 06/20/2014  10-90-62600

Check Total: 624.36
Vendor: 5200 GRAINGER Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enzabled: False
0444774310 COUPLING, 2 2-1/2 IN..FNPT 18.1% 06/20/2014  34-01-62860
9445914756 EAR PLUGS. 33DB, W/C CORD. UNIV. 165.39 06/20/2014  34-02-60600

PR230
9447458564 3 COMBINATION HITCH £16.29 067202014 34-02-62070

Check Totak: 795,87
Vendor 2547 GUARDIAN-APPLETON Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False
00 438827 JUN14 Dental EMO plan ime 2014 13538 06/20/2014  10-52-62390

Check Totak: 735.38
Vendor: 4497 HEALY ASPHALT CO. LLC Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False
45617TMB COLDPATCH 2.937.12 06/20/2014  10-90-82781

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/12/2014 - 3:41 FM)
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Invoice No

Description

Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 2.937.12
Vendor: 1817 ER SIMPLIFIED Check Sequence; 48 ACH Enabled: False
38806 SPECIAL MARKETPLACE COBRA 6.00 06/20/2014  10-60-51950
MATLING- JUNE 2014
Check Total: 6.00
Vendor: 0250 ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEAL1 Check Sequence; 49 ACH Enabled: False
05242014 AMBULANCE LICENSE RENEWAL 75.00 06/20/2014  10-30-82080
Check Fotal: 75.00
Vendor: 3754 Tilinois Department of Revenue Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: True
PR Batch 00086.06,2014 State Income Tax 1.794.14 06/04/2014  10-00-20215 PR Batch 00086,06.2014 State Income Tax
Check Total: 1,794.14
Vendor; 4445 llingis Fire Inspectors Assoc Check Sequence: 53 ACH Ensbled: False
15995 ELEVATOR INSPECTION SEMINAR/ £0.60 06/20/2014  10-30-52001
HALVERSON
Check Total: 60.60
Vendor: 0121 INTER-BACTFIC, INC., Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False
20257 INSALL 17 NETWROK CABLE 7.334.00 06/20/2014  10-02-82000
DROMPS AT VH
Check Total: 7.354.00
Vendor: 1577 Internal Revenue Service Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enzbled: True
PR Batch 00086.06.2014 Feders! Income 4,363.07 06/64/2014  10-00-.20200 PR Bateh 00086,06,2014 Federal Income T
Tax
PR Batch 00086.06.2014 FICA Employee 14.88 06/04/2014  10-00-20205 PR Batch 00086.06.2014 FICA Employes |
Pontion
PR Batch 00086.06.2014 FICA Employer 14.88 060042314 10-00-20206 PR Batch 00086.06.2014 FICA Emplover
Portion
PR. Batch 00086.06.2014 Medicare 499,78 06/04/2014  10-00-20210 PR Batch 00086.06.2014 Medicare Emplar
Employee Portion
PR Batch 00086,06.2014 Medicare 499.78 06/04/2014  10-00-20211 PR Batch 060086.06,2014 Medicare Emplo
Employer Portion
Check Total: 539238
Vendor: 48359 JESSE'S LAWN SERVICE

Check Sequence: 54

ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/12/2014 - 3:41 PM)
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Invoice No

Description

Amoant PaymentDate  Acct Number Reference

3380 VACANT AND FORECLOSURE GRASS 797.00 06/20/2014  10-13-53000

CUTTING, FOR MAY

Check Total: 797.00
Vender: 1534 JKS VENTURES, INC. Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False
174325 3/4 LIMESTONE 831.53 06/20/2014  10-90-62660

GRADE § VIRGIN STONE
174590 GRADE 8 VIRGIN STONE 355.00 06/20/2014  34-01-62860

Check Total: 1,186.53
Vender: 0041 JOSEPH MCLCUGHLIN Check Sequence: 56 ACH Eunabled: False
47220 MONTHLY MAINENANCE 250.00 06/20/2014  16-90-62600
47254 MONTHLY MAINENANCE 6.325.00 06/20/2014  10-90-62600

Check Total: 6.575.00
Vendor: 0164 JOURNAL & TOPICS NEWSPAPERS Check Sequence; 57 ACH Enabled: False
160433 RR Daze advertisements 1.006.00 06/20/2014  10-61-68561

Check Tozal: 1,006.00
Vendor: 1254 JE PRINTING Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enzbled: False
LOGIG Memorial Day 2014 pamphlets 440,00 06/20/2014  10-61-69550

Check Total: 440.00
Vendor: 4641 KATHLEEN FIELD ORR. & ASSCCIATES Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enazbled; False
14228 Jenuary 2014 - economic development & 6.077.50 06/20/2014  10-72-62557

tower mediz

Check Total: 6.077.50
Vendorm 2743 KIEFT BROTHERS, INC. Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled; False
201922 SEWER SYSTEM SUPPLIES L.464.71 06/20/2014  34-02-63070

Check Total: 1,464.71
Vendor: 1940 KMI BUILDING SERVICES Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False
9411 Work, completed for roof hatch at Village 1,980.00 06/20/2014  10-13-52600

Hall

Check Total: 1.580,00
Vendor: 2735 MICHAEL XOWINSKI

Check Sequence: 62

ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/12/2014 - 3:41 PM)
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Invoice No

Description

Amounnt Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

05222014 Tuition reimbursement 1.132.00 06/20/2014  10-20-52000

{Check Total: 1.152.00
Vendor: 0110 KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False
3030 Sawcutting & repl of reinfored pik Jot 4,945.00 06/20/2014  34-02-63070
3031 Saweutting & repl of reinfored pk lot 3.176.00 06/20/2014  34-02-63070
3033 2119-02 GRAND AVE- repair due to 3.345.00 D6/20/2014  34-01-62860

waler sys
3034 3033 WASHINGTON-repair due to water 1.185.00 06/20/2014  34-01-62860

Sys

Check Total: 12,645.00
Vendar: (0937 LAUTERBACH & AMEN, LLP Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False
5956 Payroll services April 2014 4.153.00 06/20/2014  10-60-51500

Check Total: 4.153.00
Vendor; 1333 LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC. Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enzbled: False
930247375 PAINT REMOVER OUT-STRIP 1.264.20 06/20/2014  34-01-65600

Check Total: 1,264.20
Vendor: 4439 LIBERTY SALES Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False
025675 Flags for Memorial Day May 26, 2014 213.49 06/20/2014  10-60-58000

Check Total: 21349
Vendor: 0091 MCAPITOL MANAGEMENT. ING. Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False
1651988 Professional services Contract #11500028, 3.500.00 06/20/2014  10-12.67580

month of June 2014

Check Total: 3.500.00
Vendor: 2431 MeCANN INDUSTRYES INC. Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False
07173175 Backhoe rental March 14 through April 3.075.00 G6/20/2014  34-01-50100

14, 2014

Check Total: 3.075.00
Verdor: 1743 MENNON RUBBER & SAFETY PRODUCTS Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False
14792 MAJESTIC 5 POINT BREAKAWAY 79.50 06/20/2014  34-02-60600

VESTL (M-XL3
14873 Majestic 5 point breakawey vest, safoty 143,13 06/20/2014  10-90-60600

glasses ’

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/12/2014 - 341 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 22263
Vendor; 5104 MICHAEL TODD & COMPANY, INC. Check Sequence: 70 ACH Fnabled: False
B1726 20 OZ WHITE INVERT SPRAY FAIN, 19139 06/26/2014  10-90-62600

4%5 ENGINEER FLAG WHITE,

FRIGHT

[ —

Check Total: 191,39
Vendor: 2046 MID AMERICAN WATER. INC. Check Sequences 71 ACH Epabled: False
102333A-1 FIRE HYDRANT PARTS 249374 06/20/2014  34-01-62860

Check Total: 2.493.74
Vendor: 1378 MIDWEST APPRAISAL COMPANTY. INC. Check Scquence: 72 ACH Enabled: False
C014081 Prof Srves 325.00 06/20/2014  43-D1-57000
C014082 Prof Srves 325.00 06/20/2014  12-01-57000
014083 Prof Stves 325.00 06/20/2014  12-01-57000
014084 Prof Srves 325.00 06/20/2014  22-01-67590

Check Total; 1,300.00
Vendor: 2179 MIDWEST SWISS EMBROIDERIES CO Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False
75463 emblem 630.00 06/20/2034  10.20-60331

Check Total: 630.00
Vendor: 2488 MOHR. OIL COMPANY Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False
178583BD Fuel 802.65 06/20/2014  10-13-50200
178583CD Fuel 161.59 06/20/2014  10-12-50200
178583FD Fuel 1,427.72 06/20/2014  10-30-50200
178583HD Fuel 55575 08/2072004  10-60-50200
178583PD Fuel 16,159.69 06/20/2014  10-20-50200
17858380 Fuel 242045 0620/2014  10-90-50200
1785835W Fuel 826.93 06/20/2014  34-02-50200
178583WD Fuel 289213 062072014 34-01-56200

Check Total: 25,296.21
Vendor; 4013 NEMRT Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: False
182355 training 175,00 06/20/2014  10-20-52001

Check Total: 175.00

AP-Computer Cheek Proof List by Vendor (06/ 12/2014 - 3:41 FM)




Invoice No

Degeription Amouant Payment Date  Acet Number Reference
Vendor: 4521 NICOR Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enzbled: False
0487130000MAY 14 0467190000 2545 Belmont 4/25 - 5/27/14 457.32 06/202014  10-20-52450
0884250000APR14 0884290000 10001 Addizon 3/27 - 4/29/14 81254 06/20/2014  10-30-52430
0884200000FERT4 0884290000 10001 Addisor 1/27 - 2/27/14 1.604.88 06/20/2014  10-30-52450
0884290000JANT4 0854290000 10001 Addison 12/27/13 - 1.538,36 06/2072014  10-30-52450
1727714
0884290000MAR14 0884290000 10001 Addisonr 2/27 - 3/27/14 1.624.27 067202014  10-30-52450
0884290000MAY 14 0884290000 10001 Addizen 4/28 - 5/28/14 365.98 0672072014 10-30-52450
1765819023MAY 14 1765819025 9621 Pacific 4/25 - 5/27/14 50.21 06/20/2014  10-13-52550
1895206020MAY 14 1895206020 9225 Grand 4/22 - 5/27/14 33.75 06/20/2014  34-02-52450
4567150000JUN14 4567190000 9535 Belmont 4/28 - 5/27/14 242,24 06/20/2014  34-D1-62940
0771200007014 5077190000 5300 Belmont 4/28 - 5/27/14 385.81 06/20/2014  34-01.62540
5567190000JUN14 5367190000 9501 Belmont 4/28 - 5/27114 45481 Q06/20/2014  34-01.62540
T038369581IMAY 14 T038369581 9451 Belmont 4/28 - 52714 521.63 06/20/2014  10-20-52450
8322680000TUN14 8322680000 10900 King 5/1 - 5/30/14 158.74 06/20/2014  34-02-52450
8787354372TUN 14 $T87334372 9320 Belmont 4/25 - 5/27/14 2412 06/20/2014  34-01-62540
Check Total: 8.076.76
Vendor: 2107 NORCOMM PURBLIC SAFETY COMM., INC, Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: False
278002325 Norcomm 9-1-1 dispatch staff Fune 2014 40.857.8% 06/20/2014  10-14-40220
278-002326 Police records MGMT staff June 2014 11.526.08 C6/20/2014  10-20-60400
Check Total: 52,783.97
Vendor: 3426 NORTHERN IL. POLICE ALARM Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: False
9627 Anmal meeting 100.00 06/20/2014  10-20-60320
Check Total: 100.00
Vendor: 1904 C'HALLORAN KQOSOFF GEITNER & COOK, Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabied: False
1923 12090650003-0001 File #11902-1323 1.764.50 06/20/2014  10-72-62357
Check Total: 1.764.50
Vendor: 0066 LUCAS PALERMO Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabied: False
04252014 TUITION FOR MANAGEMENT # 2 300.0¢ 06/20/2014  10-30-52001
Cheek Total; 300.00
Yendor: 0141 PARAMEDIC SERVICES OF ILLINOIS, INC. Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: False
MAY 2014 May 2014 ambulance billing 101537 06/20/2014  10-30-62140
Check Total; 1,015.37

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/12/2014 - 3:41 PM}
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Intvoice No

Deseription

Amopuant Payment Date  Acct Nimber Reference

Vender: 1578 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SERY Check Sequence; 82 ACH Enabled: Falge
1842057-MY14 Leasing charges postage machine 1,179.00 062072014  10-01-50930

Check Total: 1,179.00
Vendor: 4235 PITNEY BOWES PURCHASE POWER. Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: False
05182014 Postage fees 463.00 06/20/2014  10-01-51500

Check Total: 463.00
Vendor: 0261 QUEZADA LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enzbled: False
05312014 May grass cutting fees for river road, 144.00 06/20/2014  10-13-53000

maple

Check Total: 144.00
Vendor: 3079 RED WING SHOE STORE Check Sequence: 835 ACH Enabled; False
1230000008132 BOOTS 223.00 0672012014  10-30-40806

Check Total: 225.00
Vendor: 1017 RICOH CUSTOMER FINANCE, CORP. Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: False
23343099 MONTLY LEASE- P COPIERS 1.531.66 06/20/2014  10-02-80001

Check Total: 1.531.66
Vendor: 2364 RICOH USA Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: False
5030924373 BLACK AND WHITE/ COLOR IMAGES 740.06 66/20/2014  10-02-80001

Check Total: 74006
Vendor: 0154 ROMAR FLOORING, INC. Check Sequence: 88 ACH Enzbled: False
12230 CD sceond floor offices & confrence 5.938.12 06/20/2014  10-13.52600

room carpet instaliation

Check Total: 5.938.12
Vendor: 2081 ROSENTHAL, MURPHY. CORLENTZ & DON Checlk Sequence: 8¢ ACH Enzbled: False
1059M APR14 PD issues April 2014 231323 06/20/2014  10-20-64000

Check Total: 231523
Vendor: 1383 Rotary Club of Chicago-O'Hare Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enzbled; False
06052014 Membership fees/dues 404.00 06/20/2014  10-12-52100

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/12/2014 - 3:41 BM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 404,00
Vendor: 2415 RUSSO'S POWER EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 91 ACH Enabled: False
2003344 GAS CAN/Z /IGAL/RED/TYPEM! 189,97 0612072014 34-02-62070
GAS CAN/S/GAL/RED/TYPEM
Check Total: 189.97
Vendor: 0047 RYDIN SIGN 8 DECAL Cheek Sequence: 92 ACH Enzbled: False
204506 Vehicle degals 8.703.47 06/20/2014  10-906-62328
Check Total: 8,703.57
Vendor: 0152 TOD SCHRADER Check Sequence: 93 ACH Enabled: False
06092014 PAINTING VILLAGE HALL SECOND 1.485.00 06/20/2014  10-13-52600
FLOOR HALLWAY IN REAR
Check Total: 1.485.00
Vendor: 5529 SEAWAY SUPPLY Check Sequence: 94 ACH Enabled: False
99259 jaratorial supplies 70.80 06/20/2014  10-20-32600
Check Total: 70.80
Vendor: 1164 SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERYV Check Sequence: 95 ACH Enabled: False
B1034340 Uremployment compensation admin srves 825.00 06/20/2014  10-32-62210
7/1/114-11/15
Check Total: 825,00
Vendor; 0850 SHEMIN Check Sequence: 96 ACH Enabled: False
806930 SEED LIBERTY MIX 375.00 0612072014 41-01-63210
808082 LANDSCAPING 845.66 067202014 410163210
310054 SOD STAPELES 40.50 06/20/2014  41.01-63210
813654 LANDSCAPING 623,33 062012014 41-01-63210
814032 DEWITT WEED BAR PRO, 50D 290.50 06/20/2014 410163210
STAPLES
827081 LANDSCAPING 635.24 067202014 41-01-63210
832173 RUBR OCT GLORY, 30D STAPLES, 368.23 06/20/2014  41-01-63210
DEWITT WEED BAR PRO
837725 LANDSCAPING SUPPLIZES 1.523.50 06/20/2014  41-01-63210
Check Totai: 4,505,958

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/12/2014 - 3:41 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 3336 SMITE LASALLE Check Sequence:; 97 ACH Enabled: False
122,144, 2014 Village engineering/PW management 096217 06/20/2014  34-01-82800

services
122,14B 2014 Village engineering/PW management 996217 06/20/2014  34-02-82800

serviees
122,14C 2014 Viliage engincering/PFW manarement 9992.16 06/20/2014  10-90-82800

services
3094 VOFP sign cales 900.00 06/20/2014  10-D0-62610
9-110 VOFP 2013 CIPP construction inspection 11,672.28 06/20/2014  34-02-63070

Check Toral: 42,548.78
Vendor: 2103 ANDY SMOLEN Check Sequence; 98 ACH Enabled: False
410508935C0 GARDEN'S ALIVE ORDER- 402,50 06/20/2014  41-01-63210

LANDSCAPING

Check Total; 402.50
Vendor: 0721 SPEED-O-LITE PRINTING CENTER Check Sequence; 99 ACH Enabled: False
64182 Blue time cards (1500) 210.00 06/20/2014  10-D1-51800

Check Total: 210.00
Vendor: 5301 SPRINGBROOK SOFTWARE Check Sequence: 100 ACH Enabled; False
1114 32,5% TRAINING/MIGRATION per 16,800.00 06/20/2014  10-02-81000

contract

Check Total: 10.800.00
Vendor: 3795 STANDARD EQUIPMENT COMPANY Check Sequence: 101 ACH Enabled: False
Co3103 SWEEPER SUPPLIES 323.7% 06/20/2014  09-01-50100

Check Total: 323,79
Vendor: 3089 STANDARD FENCE CO. INC. Check Sequence: 102 ACH Enabled: False
7456 SUPPLY &INSTALL OF CHAIN LINK, 1641000 06/20/2014  534-01-62920

FENC, 120' OF 7" FENCING.RAZOR

Check Total: 16,410.00
Vendor: 0182 SUBURBAN LARORATCORIES Check Sequence: 103 ACH Enabled: False
112839 Sarapling 150.00 66/20/2014  34-01-52850

Check Totl: 160.00

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor {06/12/2014 - 3:41 PM)
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Invoice No

Description

Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 0183 SUBURBAN WELDING & STEEL,L.L.C. Check Sequence: 104 ACH Fnabled: False
57188 PLOW # 204 2.818.87 067202014 10-90-62780
57489 MATERIAL AN} LABOR TO REPAIR 1,108.36 D6/20/2014  10-50-62780

WELDOQF SIDES OF SKID FLATE
57857 Water department welding 27810 06/20/2014  34-02-63070
57867 Water department welding 138,07 06/20/2014  34-02-63070

Check Total: 4.343.40
Vendor: 5462 SUN LYFE FINANCIAL Cheok Sequence: 105 ALCH Enabled: False
218110 TUN14 Menthly disabilify June 2014 3.142.9% 062072014 10-52-62370

Check Total: 3,142.99
Vendor: 0444 SUN-TIMES MEDIA Check Sequence: 106 ACH Enabied: False
0000247150 RR Daze Ad #783341 1.354.00 06/202014  10-61-68561
0006247150A Logal notice ad# 769526 88.00 06/20/2014  10-18-51840

Check Total: 1,442.00
Vendor: 4670 SUPERVALLU/ALBERTSONS Check Sequence: 107 ACH Enzbled: False
051920144 Office supplies for 2dministration 60.31 06/20/2014  10-01-5040C

department
051920148 Office supplies for building depariment 143.97 06720/2014  10-13-50400

Check Total: 204.28
Vendogr 4231 TELVENT DTN Check Sequence: 108 ACH Enabled: False
4322595 WEATEER CENTRY 774.00 06/20/2014  10-90-62600

Check Total: 774.00
Vendor: 1505 THE JORDAN GROUP Check Sequence: 106 ACH Enabled: Fales
06012014 Mazy public affairs, marketing, & FR 5.500.00 06/20/2014  10-01-51888

consulting

Check Totak: 5.500,00
Vendor: 8329 THE SERVICE CENTER, LLC Check Sequence: 110 ACH Enabled: False
170050 OXYGEN 121.31 062042014 10-30-62090
171455 OXYGEN 85.61 06/20/2014  10-30-62090

Check Total: 206.92
Vendor:  UB*00433 THEODORE WYNN, 294 MELROSE LLC Check Sequenee: 111 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Cheek Proof List by Vendor (0611212014 - 3:41 EM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Refund Check 1.476.67 06/10/2014  34.00-20160

Refund Check 793.27 06/16/2014  34.00-20100

Check Total: 2,260.94
Vendor: 4219 THCMAS THOMSON Check Seguence: 112 ACH Emnabled: False
05232014 reimbursement for lodging for IIMC 857,50 06/26/2014  10-18-52000

Conference m Milwaukes

Check Total: 85750
Vendorm 0995 THYSSENKRUFP ELEVATOR Checke Sequence: 113 ACH Enabled: False
3001121825 quarterly maintenance fee for village hall 1,053.83 06/202014  10-13-52600

elevator

Check Total: 1,053.83
Vendor: 3020 TIGERDIRECT.COM Check Sequence: 114 ACH Enabled: False
J76060510103 COMPUTER MONITOR. DESKTOP 1,822.28 06/20/2014  10-02-80000

Check Total: 1.822.28
Vendor: 2079 TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION, INC, Check Sequence: 115 ACH Enabled: False
80178 30EC30 HIP 080 BAW MISC SIGN W.1160 32995 06/20/2014  10+80-62610

FILM, SHIPPING & HANDLING

Check Total; 320.75
Vendor: 3357 U.S. HEALTHWORKS MED GROUP OF ILLI! Check Sequence: 116 ACH Enzbled: False
0015721-IL Pre employment drug soreen 895.00 06/20/2014  10-52-53000
0015889-TL Post accident drug screen 110.00 06/20/2014  10-52-53000
001610411 SUMMER YQUTEH DRUG 250.00 06/20/2014  10-52-53000

SCREENINGS X 14

Check Total: 1,155.00
Vendor: 3553 VLG UNIFORM Check Sequence; 117 ACH Enabled: False
10377 FE/PM 109.80 06/20/2014  10-30-40806
10378 FF/EMT 125.85 06:20/2¢14  10-30-40806

Check Total: 23575
Vendor: 3425 VERIZON WIRELESS Check Sequance: 118 ACH Enabled: False
9725941660 MONTHLY VERIZON CELL PHONES 108.03 06/20/2014  10-02-80300

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vender (06/12/2014 - 3:41 BM)

Page 17




Ynvoice No

Description

Amount

Payment Date

Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 108.03
Vendor: 4957 VISA Check Sequence: 112 ACH Enabled: False
5067 MAY 14 Police credit card payment May 2014 96023 06/20/2014  10-20-60331

Check Totl: 960.23
Vendor: 0199 VOLLMAR CLAY PRODUCTS CO. Check Sequence: 120 ACH Tnebled; False
162948 CONES, BLOCKS, PALLETS 1.082.50 06/20/2014  34-02-63070

Check Total; 1,082.50
Vendor: 1269 W&, DARLEY & COMPANY Check Sequence: 121 ACH Enabled: False
17136499 FIRE HOSE 1.941.05 06/20/2014  10-30-62030
17137038 FIRE HOSE 1,061.70 06/20/2014  10-30-62010

Check Total: 2.942.75
Vendor; 0789 WERNICK KEY & LOCK SERVICE Check Sequenee: 122 ACH Enabled: False
62200 KEYS, TAGS 23525 06/20/2014  08-01-89115
63805 Transponder key 69,50 06/20/2014  10-20-50300

Check Total: 304.75
Vendor: 5243 WEX BANK Check Sequence: 123 ACH Enzbled: False
36814203 FUEL 74.18 06/20/2014  10-00-30200

Check Total: 74,18
Vendor: 0156 WIN-911 SOFTWARE Check Scquenes: 124 ACH Enabled: False
1405031828 Ammual renewal of software maintenance 305.00 06/20/2014  34-01-50600

& support

Check Total; 395.00
Vendor: 0283 ZBIGNEW WALEGA. Check Sequence: 125 ACH Enabled: False
06062014 REPAIR TO BRICK PLANTER 1.450.00 061202014 10-90-62600

DAMAGED BY UTILITY DEPT.

BORCATHES24

Check Tetal: 1,450.00
Vendor: 0207 ZENGER'S INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY Chock Sequence: 126 ACH Enzbled: False
1345597-1A SAW AND FAN [52.80 067202014 34-01-62070

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/12/2014 - 3:41 PMD)
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Invoice No Description Amouont Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
1345597-1B SAW AND FAN 52.00 06/20/2014  54-01-62590
1345597-1C SAW AND FAN 9200 06/20/2014  10-90-62590

Check Total: 336.80
Vendor; 3984 ZOLL Check Sequence: 127 ACH Enabled: False
211866 REUSABLE C2 SENSOR. 251.25 06/20/2014  10-30-82080

Check Total: 25128

Total for Check Rur; 499,375.84

Total of Number of Checks: 127

|

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/12/2614 - 3:41 PM)
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THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

RESOLUTION

NUMBER 1415-R-__

A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK, COOK COUNTY,

ILLINOIS, AUTHORIZING THE INITIATION OF AN APPLICATION FOR A

ZONING MAP AMENDMENT PURSUANT TO ARTICLE B OF CHAPTER 10
OF THE FRANKLIN PARK ZONING ORDINANCE

BARRETT F. PEDERSEN, Village President
TOMMY THOMSON, Village Clerk

JOHN JOHNSON
CHERYL MCLEAN
RANDALL PETERSEN
WILLIAM RUHL
KAREN D. SPECIAL
ANDY YBARRA
Trustees

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the President and Village Clerk of the Yillage of Franklin Park on 06/16/14
Yillage of Franldin Parli— 9500 Belmont Avenue - Franklin Park, Ilinois 60131




RESOLUTION NUMBER 1415-R-

A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK, COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS, AUTHORIZING THE INITIATION OF AN APPLICATION FOR A
ZONING MAP AMENDMENT PURSUANT TO ARTICLE B OF CHAPTER 10

OF THE FRANKLIN PARK ZONING ORDINANCE

WHEREAS, the Village of Franklin Park, Cook County, Illinois (the “Village”) is a duly
organized and existing municipal corporation created under the provisions of the laws of the State
of Illinois and under the provisions of the lllinois Municipal Code, as from time to time
supplemented and amended; and

WHEREAS, the President and the Board of Trustees of the Village of Franklin Park (the
“Corporate Authorities”) have heretofore exercised the power conferred on them pursuant to
Chapter 11-13-1, ef seq., of the lllinois Municipal Code by adopting the Franklin Park Zoning
Ordinance in 1974 (Ord. 7475 Z10), as amended from time to time; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 9-3-2 of the Franklin Park Zoning Ordinance, the Village
has prior hereto adopted a zoning map establishing the location and boundaries of zoning districts
within the Village of Franklin Park (the “Zoning Map™); and

WHEREAS, Atticle B of Chapter 10 of the Franklin Park Zoning Ordinance authorizes
the Village Board of Trustees of the Village of Franklin Park to propose and initiate amendments
to zoning district boundary lines as depicted on the Zoning Map and thereby rezone property within
the jurisdictional boundaries of the Village; and

WHEREAS, the Corporate Authorities hereby authorize the initiation of an application to
amend the zoning district boundary lines of the Zoning Map to rezone the shaded property

generally depicted on Exhibit A, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof, to be




included within the boundary lines of the R-2 Single Family Residence District {the “Proposed
Map Amendment™); and

WHEREAS, the Corporate Authorities have determined that, in furtherance of the
progressive demands of orderly development within the Village, it is necessary for the Village to
study whether the Proposed Map Amendment bears a substantial relationship to the public health,
safety, morals or general welfare; and

WHEREAS, the Corporate Authorities have determined, in the best interest of the health,
safety and welfare of the residents of the Village, to authorize the initiation of the Proposed Map
Amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the President and Board of Trustees of
the Village of Franklin Park, Cook County, Illinois, as follows:

Section 1.  The above recitals and legislative findings are found to be true and correct
and are hereby incorporated herein and made a part hereof, as if fully set forth in their entirety,

Section 2, That the Village is hereby authorized to submit to the Zoning Administrator
and/or the Zoning Board of Appeals for the Village of Franklin Park an application to amend the
zoning district boundary lines of the Zoning Map in order to rezone the shaded property depicted
on Exhibit A, to be included within the boundary lines of the R-2 Single Family Residence District.

Section 3. That the Village Engineer is hereby authorized and directed to procure a
metes and bounds legal description of the area depicted on Exhibit A for submission as part of the
application for the Proposed Map Amendment and the Village Comptroller is hereby authorized

to make such payments to effectuate same.




Section 4, The officials and officers of the Village are hereby authorized to undertake
such other actions on the part of the Village as is reasonably required to cause the initiation of the
application for the Proposed Map Amendment.

Section 5. This Resolution, and its parts, are declared to be severable and any section,
clause, provision, or portion of this Resolution that is declared invalid shall not afiect the validity
of any other provision of this Resolution, which shall remain in full force and effect.

Section 6. If any part of this Resolution is found to be in conflict with any other
ordinance, resolution, motion or order or parts thereof, the most restrictive or highest standard shall
prevail.

Section 7. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon its passage, approval

and publication as provided by law.

(Intentionally Lefi Blank)




ADOPTED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Franklin Park, Cook

County, Illinois this day of June 2014, pursuant to a roll call vote, as follows:

YES NO ABSTAIN | ABSENT | PRESENT

JOHNSON

MCLEAN

PETERSEN

RUHL

SPECIAL

YBARRA

PRESIDENT PEDERSEN

TOTAL

APPROVED by the President of the Village of Franklin Park, Cook County, Illinois on this

day of June 2014.
BARRETT F. PEDERSEN
VILLAGE PRESIDENT
ATTEST:
TOMMY THOMSON
VILLAGE CLERK
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THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOTS

ORDINANCE
NUMBER 1415-VC-__

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 6-6F-8 OF
CHAPTER SIX OF TITLE SIX OF THE VILLAGE CODE OF
THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
(ELIMINATE HANDICAPPED RESERVED PARKING SPACE
AT 2838 PEARL STREET)

BARRETT F. PEDERSEN, Village President
TOMMY THOMSON, Village Clerk

JOHN JOHNSON
CHERYL MCLEAN
RANDALL PETERSEN
WILLIAM RUHL
KAREN D. SPECIAL
ANDY YBARRA

Trustees

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the President and Village Clerk of the Village of Franklin Park on 06/16/14
Viltage of Franklin Park — 9500 Belmont Avenue - Franklin Park, llinois 60131




ORDINANCE NUMBER 1415-VC-___

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 6-6F-8 OF
CHAPTER SIX OF TITLE SIX OF THE VILLAGE CODE OF
THE VILLAGE. OF FRANKLIN PARK, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
(ELIMINATE HANDICAPPED RESERVED PARKING SPACE
AT 2838 PEARL STREET)

WHEREAS, the Village of Franklin Park, Cook County, Illinois (the “Village” is a duly
organized and existing municipal corporation created under the provisions of the laws of the State
of Tllinois and under the provisions of the Illinois Municipal Code, as from time to time
supplemented and amended; and

WHEREAS, the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Franklin Park (the
“Corporate Authorities”) may from time to time amend the text of the Village Code of Franklin
Park when it is determined to be in the best interests of the residents of the Village; and

WHEREAS, a reserved parking space designation for handicapped person parking was
granted for the property commonly known as 2838 Pear] Street and the reserved parking space is
no longer necessary.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of
the Village of Franklin Park, Cook County, Illinois, as follows:

Section 1. That the above recitals are found to be true and correct and are hereby